ANDEX
PML2010
High Current, Power Inductors
Description ◼ Halogen Free
◼ 125℃ maximum total temperature operation
◼ Surface mount package
◼ Powder iron core material
◼ Magnetically shielded, low EMI

(ambient plus self-temperature rise)
◼ Solder reflow temperature: J-STD-020D compliant
Ordering Information
PML                      - - N
Dimension
Inductance Value
Operating Temperature
(N：-55℃ to +125℃)
Product Series
PML2010 series datasheet | Andextek.com | 2000 | Rev 1.0 | Page 2
Product Specifications
ANDEX
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance
Heating Rating
Current
Saturation
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Idc (A) Isat (A)
± 20 % TYP. MAX. TYP. TYP.
PML2010-R47-N 0.47 26.0 32.0 4.6 5.3
PML2010-1R0-N 1.0 48.0 57.0 3.3 3.5
PML2010-1R5-N 1.5 76.0 91.0 2.4 3.2
PML2010-2R2-N 2.2 115.0 138.0 2.1 2.3
PML2010-4R7-N 4.7 240.0 288.0 1.3 1.8
Notes
1. Initial Inductance (L0) Test Parameters:1MHz,1V,Idc=0.0A,+25℃
2. Operating temperature range - 55 °C to + 125 °C
3. IDC(A): DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C